Getaway Family Camp



Dear Getaway families,

Thank you for registering for the Virtual Getaway Family Camp 2020. We are so excited to have you and your family be a part of this amazing experience and can't wait to make great memories.

This special edition of the Getaway Family Camp will include three awesome experiences:

- Camp in a Box: A box filled with art and craft projects, and fun games and activities.
 Mailed directly to your house free of charge.
- 2. The Getaway Family Camp Video Library: Videos from camp volunteers and burn community members, released each day September 3rd-5th with some of your favorite camp programs. All videos are available on the burn foundations website:

https://www.aarbf.org/project/the-Getaway

3. The Getaway Family Camp Virtual Live Hangouts: We invite all our families to join us every night at 7pm PST for live Getaway Family Camp programming online via Zoom. Each of the programs will last about an hour and half and will be a great way for families to see friends and participate in campfire and support groups

In this packet you will find more information on the Participant Code of Conduct, photo sharing, and Zoom instructions. For all questions, concerns or support, please contact:

Margarita Rodriguez: mrodriguez@aarbf.org or dchacon@aarbf.org

Thank you,

Cindy "Cinderella" Rutter,

Volunteer Program Director

Getaway Family Camp

Margarita "Cubby" RodriguezSr. Regional Manager-SoCal
Alisa Ann Ruch Burn Foundation